
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/04/2017 to 30/04/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 172 224,275 5 32.58%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 137 244,765 10 25.95%
3  Jackie 119 283,038 16 22.54%
4  Frogman 90 122,324 21 17.05%
5  Adam 5 9,830 4 0.95%
6  Michaelangelo 2 2,476 0 0.38%
7  Pam the goose 1 972 1 0.19%
8  BunnyHare 1 1,607 0 0.19%
9  Smokey 1 1,551 0 0.19%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 21 90 122,324 36.84%
2  Jackie 16 119 283,038 28.07%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 10 137 244,765 17.55%
4  Bri. 5 172 224,275 8.77%
5  Adam 4 5 9,830 7.02%
6  Pam the goose 1 1 972 1.75%
7  Michaelangelo 0 2 2,476 0.00%
8  BunnyHare 0 1 1,607 0.00%
9  Smokey 0 1 1,551 0.00%9  Smokey 0 1 1,551 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 283,038 119 16 31.77%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 244,765 137 10 27.48%
3  Bri. 224,275 172 5 25.18%
4  Frogman 122,324 90 21 13.73%
5  Adam 9,830 5 4 1.10%
6  Michaelangelo 2,476 2 0 0.28%
7  BunnyHare 1,607 1 0 0.18%
8  Smokey 1,551 1 0 0.17%
9  Pam the goose 972 1 1 0.11%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  03/04/2017 34 48,617 4 6.44%
2  05/04/2017 31 42,688 4 5.87%
3  21/04/2017 29 47,301 1 5.49%
4  19/04/2017 28 43,534 3 5.30%
5  04/04/2017 28 41,378 1 5.30%
6  18/04/2017 26 41,069 5 4.92%
7  26/04/2017 26 46,949 1 4.92%
8  20/04/2017 23 43,390 2 4.36%



9  24/04/2017 20 36,041 1 3.79%
10  12/04/2017 20 35,247 1 3.79%
11  25/04/2017 19 31,360 3 3.60%
12  28/04/2017 19 36,935 1 3.60%
13  16/04/2017 19 32,904 1 3.60%
14  27/04/2017 18 31,676 2 3.41%
15  10/04/2017 16 27,518 2 3.03%
16  23/04/2017 15 27,339 3 2.84%
17  29/04/2017 15 30,770 2 2.84%
18  11/04/2017 14 23,861 2 2.65%
19  17/04/2017 13 19,528 3 2.46%
20  06/04/2017 13 25,764 1 2.46%
21  08/04/2017 13 21,309 1 2.46%
22  09/04/2017 13 20,643 1 2.46%
23  13/04/2017 13 20,246 1 2.46%
24  01/04/2017 12 17,643 2 2.27%
25  07/04/2017 11 18,564 2 2.08%
26  15/04/2017 10 17,006 1 1.89%
27  30/04/2017 9 20,773 1 1.70%
28  22/04/2017 8 16,302 1 1.52%
29  14/04/2017 7 11,555 2 1.33%
30  02/04/2017 6 12,928 2 1.14%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 26th April 2017 22 42,582 1 4.17%
2  GMT Thursday 20th April 2017 22 39,737 1 4.17%2  GMT Thursday 20th April 2017 22 39,737 1 4.17%
3  GMT Friday 28th April 2017 21 43,365 1 3.98%
4  GMT Monday 24th April 2017 21 37,458 1 3.98%
5  GMT Friday 21st April 2017 21 32,574 1 3.98%
6  GMT Saturday 15th April 2017 18 30,939 1 3.41%
7  GMT Tuesday 18th April 2017 18 29,078 1 3.41%
8  GMTWednesday 12th April 2017 17 30,769 1 3.22%
9  GMT Tuesday 25th April 2017 16 27,855 1 3.03%

10  GMT Thursday 27th April 2017 15 27,122 1 2.84%
11  GMT Tuesday 4th April 2017 15 23,040 1 2.84%
12  GMT Wednesday 19th April 2017 14 30,761 1 2.65%
13  Sheesh !!!!!!! 14 20,502 1 2.65%
14  March statistics 14 18,027 1 2.65%
15  GMT Monday 3rd April 2017 13 20,280 1 2.46%
16  Bit of a race  is it? 13 19,076 1 2.46%
17  GMT Tuesday 11th April 2017 12 23,052 1 2.27%
18  GMT Thursday 13th April 2017 12 18,044 1 2.27%
19  GMT Wednesday 5th April 2017 12 16,662 1 2.27%
20  GMT Monday 10th April 2017 11 19,734 1 2.08%
21  Cruise pics 11 14,593 1 2.08%
22  GMT Thursday 6th April 2017 10 22,598 1 1.89%
23  GMT Saturday 29th April 2017 10 20,155 1 1.89%
24  Happy Birthday Flying Nun 10 13,187 1 1.89%
25  GMT Sunday 30th April 2017 9 20,773 1 1.70%



26  GMT Saturday 22nd April 2017 9 19,624 1 1.70%
27  GMT Sunday 9th April 2017 9 14,507 1 1.70%
28  Odd pricing. 9 12,804 1 1.70%
29  GMT Friday 7th April 2017 8 12,933 1 1.52%
30  GMT Saturday 1st. April 2017 8 12,450 1 1.52%
31  Grandaughter ctching the su ... 8 10,176 1 1.52%
32  GMT Sunday 16th April 2017 7 13,969 1 1.33%
33  GMT Good Friday 14th Aprip 2017 7 13,188 1 1.33%
34  GMT Saturday 8th April 2017 7 12,718 1 1.33%
35  Good evening 7 11,468 1 1.33%
36  Just a note. 7 11,363 1 1.33%
37  GMT Sunday 23rd April 2017 6 10,939 1 1.14%
38  My little bit of Spring today! 6 7,489 1 1.14%
39  GMT Sunday 2nd April 2017 5 11,953 1 0.95%
40  GMT Monday 17th April 2017 5 8,459 1 0.95%
41  GMT Sundayh 23rd April 2017 5 8,025 1 0.95%
42  Thunderbird update 5 5,765 1 0.95%
43  Where is Bernadette 4 5,135 1 0.76%
44  GMT Wednesday 19th April 2017 4 5,067 1 0.76%
45  Goodness me!!! 4 4,806 1 0.76%
46  A beautiful day 3 4,185 1 0.57%
47  Sootie today! 3 3,995 1 0.57%
48  Missing!!!!!!!!! 3 3,884 1 0.57%
49  Thunderbird update 3 2,985 1 0.57%
50  Re: Viewing pictures on Fac ... 2 3,690 1 0.38%
51  F1 Bahrain 2 3,487 1 0.38%
52  Re: Viewing pictures on Fac ... 2 3,295 1 0.38%52  Re: Viewing pictures on Fac ... 2 3,295 1 0.38%
53  F1 2 2,940 1 0.38%
54  Firefox update 2 2,163 1 0.38%
55  Interesting 2 2,144 1 0.38%
56  Oh dear!! 1 1,068 1 0.19%
57  Nighty night 1 892 1 0.19%
58  GMT Friday 31st March 2017 1 1,309 0 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 154 200,641 5 29.17%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 137 244,765 10 25.95%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 90 122,324 21 17.05%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 72 176,541 9 13.64%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 50 112,959 10 9.47%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 16 21,579 0 3.03%
7  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 3,606 0 0.57%
8  MesNews/1.08.06.00-gb 2 2,476 0 0.38%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,592 1 0.19%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 1 972 1 0.19%
11  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 1 1,776 0 0.19%
12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 1 1,607 0 0.19%



***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 260 344,544 26 49.24%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 137 244,765 10 25.95%
3  Mozilla 126 295,447 21 23.86%
4  NewsTap 3 3,606 0 0.57%
5  MesNews 2 2,476 0 0.38%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 528 for 30 days
New threads : 57
Total replies : 471
Total modified threads : 58
Total size : 890838 bytes (869.96 KB)
Total lines : 10030 lines
Total users : 9
Average number of messages by user : 58.67
Average size of messages by user : 98,902.80 bytes (96.66 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,114.44
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